
Utica (3-2-1, 0-0-0) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (1-2-1, 0-0-0)
09/12/2025 at Morrisville, N.Y. (Drake Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/12/2025
Attendance: 70
Stadium: Drake Field
Officials: Referee, Jeffrey Trubia   Asst. Referee, Judson Ames   Asst.
Referee, TJ Jiries   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 5 0 5
SUNY Morrisville 0 0 0

Utica 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Giovingo, Kayla 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 7 Kraft, Cora 3 2 2 0 90

10 Hewson, Bailey 1 1 1 0 23
DEF 11 Kogut, Samantha 0 0 0 1 31
MID 12 Bell, Natalia 1 1 0 0 49
FWD 13 Wagner, Madison 1 1 1 1 23
MID 14 Lamphere, Rylee 1 1 0 0 50
MID 22 Panko, Krista 0 0 0 0 38

27 Piersma, Amber 1 1 0 1 61
DEF 34 Martin, Lily 0 0 0 0 90
GK 98 Duro, Emily 0 0 0 0 79

Substitutes
GK 00 O'Hare, Josephine 0 0 0 0 11
MID 2 Fini, Sofia 0 0 0 0 59

4 Lasher, Meg 1 1 0 0 48
5 Ferguson, Samantha 2 2 1 0 52

DEF 8 Maury, Grace 1 1 0 0 45
MID 15 Flockton, Ayla 1 0 0 0 48
FWD 17 Mower, Mallory 0 0 0 0 40
MID 21 Rochefort, Sydney 0 0 0 0 8

28 Smith, Kadence 0 0 0 0 33
MID 29 Calabria, Adrianna 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 13 11 5 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 O'Hare, Josephine 11:37 0 0
98 Duro, Emily 78:23 0 1

Totals 0 1

SUNY Morrisville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Thomas, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Urquhart, Kylee 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Seguin, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 88
FWD 8 Lafontaine, Callie 1 1 0 0 78
MID 9 Buysse, Haylie 1 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Wilde, Chloe 0 0 0 0 60
MID 11 Brennan, Hannah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Brodie, Jaidon 0 0 0 0 51
DEF 17 Kench, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Malin, Ava 1 0 0 0 75
FWD 22 Patenaude, Elliott 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 3 Keppel, Klaire 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 12 Breigle, Laura 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 13 Walker, Leigha 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 14 Denton, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 2
MID 19 Scheifla, Savanna 0 0 0 0 39
DEF 23 Davis, Sarah 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thomas, Cheyenne 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 12 1 13
SUNY Morrisville 3 0 3

Saves By Period
Utica 1 0 1
SUNY Morrisville 5 1 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Utica 3 1 4
SUNY Morrisville 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Utica 3 0 3
SUNY Morrisville 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

09:45 UTC Bailey Hewson Madison Wagner
GOAL by UTC Hewson, Bailey Assist by
Wagner, Madison.

21:24 UTC Madison Wagner Amber Piersma
GOAL by UTC Wagner, Madison Assist by
Piersma, Amber.

23:50 UTC Cora Kraft GOAL by UTC Kraft, Cora.

29:18 UTC Samantha Ferguson Samantha Kogut
GOAL by UTC Ferguson, Samantha Assist by
Kogut, Samantha.

38:31 UTC Cora Kraft GOAL by UTC Kraft, Cora.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 37:32 (YELLOW), #2 Kylee Urquhart (MORR)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MORR Thomas, Cheyenne at goalie for SUNY Morrisville
00:00 UTC Duro, Emily at goalie for Utica
04:42 MORR Offside against SUNY Morrisville.
05:28 MORR Foul on Urquhart, Kylee.
07:42 UTC Corner kick [07:42].
08:18 UTC Shot by UTC Kraft, Cora, out left.
08:40 UTC Shot by UTC Bell, Natalia, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Cheyenne.
09:45 UTC GOAL by UTC Hewson, Bailey Assist by Wagner, Madison.

Utica 1, SUNY Morrisville 0
10:58 MORR Corner kick [10:58].
11:03 MORR Shot by MORR Buysse, Haylie, out top.
11:57 MORR Shot by MORR Lafontaine, Callie, bottom left, saved by Duro, Emily.
16:35 MORR Shot by MORR Malin, Ava, out left.
17:10 UTC Foul on Wagner, Madison.
19:15 MORR Foul on Buysse, Haylie.
20:46 UTC Shot by UTC Piersma, Amber, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Cheyenne.
21:24 UTC GOAL by UTC Wagner, Madison Assist by Piersma, Amber.

Utica 2, SUNY Morrisville 0
22:04 UTC UTC substitution: Calabria, Adrianna for Hewson, Bailey.
22:04 UTC UTC substitution: Fini, Sofia for Bell, Natalia.
22:04 UTC UTC substitution: Flockton, Ayla for Wagner, Madison.
22:04 UTC UTC substitution: Ferguson, Samantha for Panko, Krista.
22:42 UTC Corner kick [22:42].
23:19 UTC Shot by UTC Lamphere, Rylee, bottom left, Team save.
23:30 MORR Foul on Buysse, Haylie.
23:50 UTC GOAL by UTC Kraft, Cora.

Utica 3, SUNY Morrisville 0
24:04 MORR MORR substitution: Davis, Sarah for Wilde, Chloe.
24:54 MORR Foul on Patenaude, Elliott.
28:13 UTC Shot by UTC Flockton, Ayla, out right.
29:18 UTC GOAL by UTC Ferguson, Samantha Assist by Kogut, Samantha.

Utica 4, SUNY Morrisville 0
30:51 UTC UTC substitution: Lasher, Meg for Kogut, Samantha.
30:51 UTC UTC substitution: Smith, Kadence for Lamphere, Rylee.
30:51 UTC UTC substitution: Mower, Mallory for Piersma, Amber.
33:15 MORR MORR substitution: Scheifla, Savanna for Brodie, Jaidon.
34:17 MORR MORR substitution: Keppel, Klaire for Lafontaine, Callie.
36:57 UTC Foul on Calabria, Adrianna.
37:32 MORR Yellow card on MORR Urquhart, Kylee.
38:10 MORR Foul on Kench, Rebecca.
38:31 UTC GOAL by UTC Kraft, Cora.

Utica 5, SUNY Morrisville 0
41:15 UTC Shot by UTC Lasher, Meg, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Cheyenne.
44:26 UTC Corner kick [44:26].
44:42 UTC Shot by UTC Ferguson, Samantha, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Cheyenne.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UTC
FOR UTC: , #98 Duro, Emily, #6 Giovingo, Kayla, #7 Kraft, Cora, #8 Maury, Grace, #4 Lasher, Meg, #2 Fini, Sofia,
#14 Lamphere, Rylee, #28 Smith, Kadence, #5 Ferguson, Samantha, #27 Piersma, Amber, #34 Martin, Lily.

45:00 MORR

FOR MORR: , #1 Thomas, Cheyenne, #2 Urquhart, Kylee, #4 Seguin, Ashlyn, #8 Lafontaine, Callie, #9 Buysse,
Haylie, #10 Wilde, Chloe, #11 Brennan, Hannah, #15 Brodie, Jaidon, #17 Kench, Rebecca, #18 Malin, Ava, #22
Patenaude, Elliott.

45:00 MORR MORR substitution: Lafontaine, Callie for Keppel, Klaire.
45:00 MORR MORR substitution: Wilde, Chloe for Davis, Sarah.
45:00 MORR MORR substitution: Brodie, Jaidon for Scheifla, Savanna.
45:00 UTC UTC substitution: Maury, Grace for Calabria, Adrianna.
45:00 UTC UTC substitution: Lamphere, Rylee for Flockton, Ayla.
45:00 UTC UTC substitution: Piersma, Amber for Mower, Mallory.
48:01 MORR Foul on Malin, Ava.



50:23 MORR Foul on Brennan, Hannah.
52:20 MORR Offside against SUNY Morrisville.
53:38 MORR Foul on Buysse, Haylie.
54:23 UTC Offside against Utica.
58:56 UTC Shot by UTC Maury, Grace, bottom center, saved by Thomas, Cheyenne.
61:12 MORR MORR substitution: Scheifla, Savanna for Brodie, Jaidon.
62:03 UTC Corner kick [62:03].
63:15 UTC UTC substitution: Mower, Mallory for Lasher, Meg.
63:15 UTC UTC substitution: Bell, Natalia for Lamphere, Rylee.
63:57 UTC UTC substitution: Flockton, Ayla for Smith, Kadence.
72:50 UTC Offside against Utica.
74:51 MORR MORR substitution: Davis, Sarah for Malin, Ava.
74:51 UTC UTC substitution: Calabria, Adrianna for Giovingo, Kayla.
74:51 UTC UTC substitution: Panko, Krista for Ferguson, Samantha.
74:51 UTC UTC substitution: Lasher, Meg for Piersma, Amber.
78:23 UTC UTC substitution: O'Hare, Josephine for Duro, Emily.
79:38 MORR MORR substitution: Breigle, Laura for Wilde, Chloe.
81:36 UTC UTC substitution: Rochefort, Sydney for Fini, Sofia.
82:04 MORR Foul on Brennan, Hannah.
87:12 MORR MORR substitution: Denton, Alyssa for Seguin, Ashlyn.
87:12 MORR MORR substitution: Walker, Leigha for Lafontaine, Callie.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


